1 L) &3

User's manual

18038 H i £7 1 1l

ELECTROMAGNETIC BUTTON MACHINE




¥ 7
FEEIE:

WEAKBEARBEREEE, EELERFEHIZEFHANGRER
B, MERM EREMEHELEEHRAAEEMIL!

Preface
Matters Needing Attentions:
This button sewer is equipped with safety device but please you never extend
your hand into the middle of dies when operation. The factory isn't responsible for
any accident caused because doesn't comply with above regulations.

A PZAA
1, BRAERTER O 40 B IR A,
2, BMENBABEEMING, RER TRIBEH,
3, THEAREHTHRER, FCHAEE,

Notices to users
1. Please carefully read the user's manual.
2. Prohibit strictly from tramp the safety pull rod when operator put button in
the die.
3. Please be sure to turn off power supply.

I
ERAALE AT ERE, sHARK. PER. FARRE, &
(BRI, WA, WFHIG ERTHMIN, AREZ, EBRH RN
R WETINE S, AREREEEARREEAMOEIER, ML
AINeEAFEENEARE, TREEER, HEENTRERHK
%0

Uses

Electromagnetic button sewer and pneumatic button sewer are suitable for all
kinds of clothes, knitting slopwork, down clothes, cowboy type clothes, shoe cap
and leather, plastic, canvas products to sew buttons, this machine has wide uses, it
can change the buttoning pressure by adjusting the pressure relive valve, it can
meet the demand of different thickness of fabrics and special-purpose buttons. It
won't damage the coating of button surface to the buttons sewed on, the stitching is
firm and handsome, and it conforms to the demand of technical quality standards.

.



4
5
6
Y
8
9
10
3
12
13
14

> N @ -

HL ST 0L

m. = I.A_Z/\/\/\/\/\ w
& o § \

\

N

. # B 4 44 4 (Organism divides the module)

-

Si Tl =7t I e
Ar?é%%\i@ e el



— . #5% 4 #4 %4 (Subassembly of machine body)

1.

2,

HE

Mahicne cylinder
B

Wiring diagram
AR

Oil cup

£
Electric box

BOBTRE

Pressure display screen

ATEERT R

Counting display screen
o2 51 15

Laser lamp

Bh#EE

Pressure locking

BhHRES

Pressure adjustment

10, #8578 F B

Switch of laser lamp

11, FERR

Zero clearing switch

12, EHE(FER

Counting switch

13, BiRFEH

Power switch

14, #HE
Machine body

15, L T#&&
Up-down die(mould)

16, REREEH

Protective pull rod

17, BT

Return spring



= RERGCALHTARK

1. HHSH
EIRER: 220V
EITRE: 500K /448
TER f: ELBH R
EEEEAITHE: 40cm
FAEh&E: 2-300W

2. BB

ME R #EER. T3, HHIFEALGE, A
FREISEHMAFNINEN, RTREHTF16, ERFSHEEAN
2/EE e, FEFRIEETER—X17TELEETEAM, —ER
EERINEETH TF TR

3. BIERZERAR:

RERERELNE EEELRAGNIHN#AN-——- B RREE
BT MM E F R TR -——LEETEH, TH—X
£4E,

M, RHEERK: T8 LEREINERE---RBE4 T EEDT)F
BAMEA, BT LEHE, RsENE-—-BERRERE-——$TH
BiR-—-F MR R A3,

AE2, B fTHEE, BRRERRBNHF KB HHREHR
HE HCENEA--HF,

HE3, AR REEETRASE, AN AREE, #AEE&H
FTEHME, BRREKITH,

HE4, BHE RESEFEE, ERETENRERERE, E175
EFEM, AP0, ERREZETHRE,

& 15




I. Main technical parameters
Power voltage: 220V
Times to sew button: 50times/min
Working pressure: stepless pressure adjustment
Stroke of punch shaft: 40cm
Power: 2-300W

IL. Description on structure

Show in figure: switch power on, turn on the switch 13, adjust pressure adjuster
9, at the moment put the button ready to sew on die 15 and tramp safety pull rod
16, power supply of electric box get into 4, at the moment (figure 3) 4 start to
work to do a time of downward punch and press 17 will do a return immediately,
the sewing procedure of a clothes button is finished.

III. Operation method and adjustment:

This machine is simple and convenient to operate: put the button ready to sew
on the die------ put clothes on the position required to sew button-------- tramp
safety rod----upper die and lower punch, a time of button sewing is finished.

Adjustment 1.Gap of die head: firstly tighten the die-loading screw rod to the
upmost point---to adjust the die hole by screwdriver (figure 4), press down upper
punch and adjust it to the highest position------ to tighten fastening nut-----to
switch power on ----- to tramp safety pull rod----do a trial punch,

Adjustment 2. Pressure: to switch power on-------- display screen will display
the number of pressure-----to adjust the pressure adjustor to the pressure required
--------- to do a trial punch.

Adjustment 3. Safety ring: Adjust it to respective position required according to
different height of die and different thickness of fabrics, and ensure it can do safe
button sewing.

Adjustment 4. Laser lamp: according to your demands, turn the butterfly screw
cap of fixed holder on, and do a adjustment of direction and the most center point,
and do a punch and press after tighten screw cap.

5




2. BE®% 4% (—) (Parts distribution)

i_ 1
=

cC

S § i 3
W 3

4

=o=re=m
52 t‘lﬁ = 1o
A 5d &
<1 ey 0
= S el e
= 50 O—
25

26

i) @




z

-

. B4 A (—) (Parts distribution)

kil

T2,

T3,

T4,

155

16,

{7

18,

19,

T10,

1T

T12,

T13,

T14

7

M8x25 Bl 8 [ 75 F 4B 44

M8 x 25 round head internal hexagonal screw

L2

Pressure block
EEE

Tower spring
i
Longitudinal shaft
BAIE

Return spring

RERE

Fastening nut

&R
Upper die seat

L&

Upper die

Bl 5

Upper pressure ring
TER

Lower pressure ring
TH&E

Lower die
M8x20[E 5% X 75
M8 x 20 round head internal hexagonal screw
5

Washer

O 8 A
® 8§ flat cushion

115,

T165

T1E

118,

118

05

T215

T22,

T23,

124,

125,

T26,

127,

T28,

1TEWR
Stroke plate
1Ti2F A

Stroke switch

M4x6K B 58

M4 x 6 big round head
B FE R

Fixed plate

AR

Sliding block
M5x6HEEE A 75

M5 x 6 headless internal hexagonal screw

M5x6HESR [ < F

M5 x 6 headless internal hexagonal screw

M5x64E S8 N 7< 5

M5 x 6 headless internal hexagonal screw

Bz
Fixed ring
BE
Spring

B hIAT
Safety pull rod

HAT IS

Pull-rod screw

M5x 10458 A 75 F

M5 x 10 headless internal hexagonal screw

THRE

Lower die cover



@, R4 4AH (=) (Parts distribution)
FEFAEL

Manual die-adjusting hole

v | xaram lﬂ 1
=g
SEEE :
0@
®0 ® :
18 o - '
o fo -,
13 7 :




. BR#4 4 A (=) (Parts distribution)

1,

2,

9,

M5x75 4 7< F $2 44

M5 x 75 internal hexagonal screw

BE=

Cover of machine cylinder

W

Machine cylinder

&
Winding

E
Copper tube
BLE

Return spring

B
Machine body

M8x35 K 75 i 44

M8 x 35 internal hexagonal screw

10, EE5E

Laser lamp

] 12

12,

13.

14,

15,

16,

T

18.

M5X64EEE [} 75 £ 18 44

M5 x 6 headless internal hexagonal screw

M8x65 £ 58 14T
M8 x 65 double head screw rod

=R

Cover plate

MBxBEER A 7 A IR A%

M5 x 65 headless internal hexagonal screw
B 2=

Fixed holder

=R

Table plate

Electrical box

EiRFAH

Power switch



2. 2R HEEG § &% % & (Table installation guide)

o
LER
platen

2.3LFF
platen holder

=

3. 2R
upright pole

4. B T2R 1
Pedal rack 1

56

Base

6.

4Q:;5§> Pedal

7. B AR
Pedal rack 2

TR—: EHBHIEREEEL L, WG A MEYA REED 1 ERARS,
TR KBRS RENHSRARTERE,

FR=: BER—RASR_ERNSINBETERERE,

TR MEP4ARR IR EE RSN L, BN EORRE B S 7R L 422,
TRIE: ENEE, RELER,

Step 1: Put platen upside down on the floor, install platen holder on the bottom of
the platen, see the picture

Step 2: install upright pole on the base, see picture

Step 3: Fix all screw in step 1 & step 2

Step 4:Install pedal rack 1 on the base, insert pedal,at last fix pedal rack 2

Step 5: install link chain, finish installation.

0



L. TRELOHE., RAAMKRT &

(General faults and its causes and solutions)

A BB T A A J R T
General faults Cause Solutions
75T B FR A RAE SEAGR STV 108 AR SRR G TR 5
B P&

The Button is attached too
loose, the clothes is rotated

The position of
die-filling screw is

Adjust the die-filling screw
downward for a suitable

relatively. excessive. position.
S T AR B2/ FARET LA AR AR TR A
(VA=
The button is punched witha | Position of die-filling | Asjust upward the die-filling

deviation but the button eye
become small.

screw is too low

screw for a suitable position.

(p=i)

Punching is weak.

B J7i i

The pressure is

R IR +HE B E
BN E

To depress the pressure

too slow adjustment button +,
“and adjust it to a suitable
position for you.
1 A2t TR 5 B WAL R IR B 44 T A el o)
To check the stroke To replace the stroke
switch switch if necessary
AN 28 E R IR FRAR AT A [F] R A
can't punch 7.+ F oA

To check protective
ring

To do an up-down adjustment
according to the different
thickness of fabric.

£1




X. w9

Attachment
FoR %78 g
Serial No . Description Quantity
1 BLAA 1
User' S Manual
2 M 1
Accessory bag
: AiEE s
Certificate of conformity
RABERARNER.

RTRZEMER, AR —EEFEEN. FREFERHHES, UE
ERER. HAEMBABHZE, FaREBEFHRAL TS XM,
Thank you to purchase our products.

To use the machine safety , please make the machine ground properly.
Please keep the user’s manual well ,so that you can check any time.

Should you have any question , please inquiry our local agent or our
customer service department .

e |

i [ &




Nunb pecial,

Qualidade e Tecnologia



